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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC,,

Plaintiff,
Case Nos. 1:14-cv-02396-PGG-MHD
V.

GOOGLE LLC and YOUTUBE, LLC,

Defendants.

NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Plaintiff,
Case Nos. 1:14-cv-09558-PGG
V.

GOOGLE LLC and YOUTUBE, LLC,

Defendants.

GOOGLE LLC'S AND YOUTUBE, LLC'S
UNOPPOSED MOTION TO WITHDRAW COUNSEL
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Local Civil Rule 1.4 of the Local Rules of the
United States District Court for the Southern District of New York, and upon the accompanying
Declaration of Douglas R. Nemec, Defendants Google LLC and YouTube, LLC (collectively,
"Google") hereby move this Court to withdraw Douglas R. Nemec, Andrew D. Gish, and Marti
A. Johnson as counsel of record in the above-captioned actions. Messrs. Nemec and Gish, and
Ms. Johnson have Google's consent to withdraw. The remaining counsel of record will continue
to represent Google, and therefore the withdrawal of Messrs. Nemec and Gish, and Ms. Johnson
will not delay resolution of this matter or prejudice any party. Plaintiff Network-1 Technologies,

Inc. does not oppose this Motion.
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Dated: February 22, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Douglas R. Nemec

OF COUNSEL: Douglas R. Nemec

Bruce R. Genderson Marti A. Johnson

Samuel Bryant Davidoff Andrew D. Gish

Kevin Hardy SKADDEN ARPS SLATE
Christopher Alan Suarez MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
Daniel P. Shanahan Four Times Square

Eli S. Schlam New York, NY 10036

Jessica Bodger Rydstrom Tel: (212) 735-3000

Andrew Trask Fax: (917) 777-2419
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP Douglas.Nemec@skadden.com
725 Twelfth Street N.W. Marti.Johnson@skadden.com
Washington, DC 20005 Andrew.Gish@skadden.com
Tel: (202) 434-5000

bgenderson@wc.com Attorneys for Defendants Google LLC and
sdavidoff@wc.com YouTube, LLC
khardy@wc.com

csuarez(@wc.com
dshanahan@wc.com
eschlam@wc.com
jrydstrom@wc.com
atrask@wc.com
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